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Application
Energy saving low pressure, variable air 
volume temperature control

Use with constant volume fan systems (no 
fan inlet or pressure controls)

balancing damper upstream from air terminal 

excess or relief air is returned directly into 
the ceiling plenum.

Control strategies using pneumatic,

Product Features
Single VAV primary air damper proportions 

or ceiling

Round and rectangular inlet sizes

Relief adjustment damper located on top 

bypass to zero bypass

A balancing damper (not provided with the 
KME terminal) is required upstream to adjust 

0.8mm (22 gauge) thick steel casing lined 
with 25mm thick thermal-acoustical glass 

Easy to install and service

Options & Accessories
Electric duct heater (installed downstream of 
KME terminal)

Steel control enclosure, screw attached 
cover.

Insulation options: 25mm Fabric Cloth Liner

Electric, electronic analog control systems

Product Selection Check List
Select Unit size based on desired performance characteristics.

Select Control Requirement.

KME
Air Terminal
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KME
Air Terminals

KMC’s complete line of casing treatments and insulation systems provide performance solutions to meet any design requirement. We only 

25mm Foil Laminated Fiberglass Insulation
Features:

High R-value & impervious foil facing with aluminum taped edges

R Value: 32m.K/W @ 25° C
Density: 48kg/m3

Fiber-Less Insulation
Features:

12/25mm Elastomeric Engineered Foam Insulation
R Value: 22 m.K/W @ 20° C
Density: 140-180 kg/m3

25mm Matte Face- Black Cloth Under Insulation.
Features:

High R-value & Matte face with black cloth Liner.

R Value: 32m.K/W @ 25° C
Density: 48kg/m3

Air Terminal Casing Treatments
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SIZE INLET CMH CFM NUMBER OUTLETS ROOM NC

80

400

800

408
.04

.04

.08

.08

.04

4
4
4

-
-

-

-

-

Notes
1. All sound data are measured in accordance with industry standard ARI-880
2. NC is sound pressure level based on 10dB room absorption for Lw re: 10-12 watts and number of 

outlets shown

Table 01: NC Values

KME
 Air Terminals
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Notes

KME
Air Terminals


